# "Construction Angels respond to Construction families in need of assistance when a disaster happens"

# QUALIFYING

Qualifying incidents shall be defined as a construction accident that resulted in death of the worker on the job site of the state where the incident occurred.

Financial assistance shall be in the form of providing funds for surviving children and/or surviving spouse.

In addition, the Organization will be a conduit to information and family member grief counseling services.

### Who Qualifies for Assistance?

An individual whose family resides in the United States and loses their life on a jobsite during the course and scope of employment.

#### **How to Request Assistance?**

Please visit www.ConstructionAngels.us. Under 'Contact Us', choose 'Aid to Family/Assistance Request Form'. Complete the online questions. Process takes approximately 5 minutes. We will contact the Employer/Family directly.

## ABOUT US

Construction Angels is an approved IRS 501-(c)(3) Non-Profit Public Charity. That exemption allows Construction Angels to collect funds and provide the donor with a valid tax deduction and will allow it to be exempt from certain state and federal taxes.

## BASIC NEEDS

Construction Angels aids families in need of financial assistance when a construction employee has lost his/her life in an on-the-job accident. Many times when a household suffers a loss, there is a little to no short-term funds available to the family to accommodate those left behind. CA's main objective is to help families pick up the pieces. Our charity's services are designed to provide an integrated approach to support quality of life for family members whose household suffered the misfortune of a loss.

## **SERVICES**

- Family Financial Aid
- Grief Counseling Referrals
- Safety Awareness
- Industry Fatality Awareness
- Scholarship Funding

#### **DONATION REGISTRATION**

Company:
Contact Person:
Address:
Phone:Fax:
Email:
Check Enclosed \$:Check #:
Signature:
Date:

Please make check payable to: Construction Angels, Inc. Please send check and this form to: 2436 N. Federal Hwy. Suite 313 Lighthouse Point, FL 33064 www. ConstructionAngels.us